

## Rashid Latif Medical College

## **MBBS Fee Structure for Admissions 2020-2021**

## **FIXED FEE & CHARGES**

LOCAL STUDENTS							
Fixed Fee & Charges	Year 1 (Rs.)	Year 2 (Rs.)	Year 3 (Rs.)	Year 4 (Rs.)	Year 5 (Rs.)	Total For Program (Rs.)	
Tuition Fee (with 5% annual increase)	1,200,000	1,260,000	1,323,000	1,389,150	1,458,608	6,630,758	
Fixed Annual Charges	235,750	150,600	157,530	164,807	172,447	881,133	
Total Fixed Fee Per Annum	1,435,750	1,410,600	1,480,530	1,553,957	1,631,055	7,511,891	

FOREGIN STUDENTS							
Particulars		Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Total For
							Program
Tuition Fee	USD \$	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	75,000
Fixed Annual Charges	USD \$	500	-	-	-	-	500
Total Fixed Fee Per Annum	USD\$	15,500	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	75,500

OVERSEAS STUDENTS							
Particulars		Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Total For
							Program
Tuition Fee	USD \$	12,500	12,500	12,500	12,500	12,500	62,500
Fixed Annual Charges	USD \$	500	-	-	-	-	500
Total Fixed Fee Per Annum	USD \$	13,000	12,500	12,500	12,500	12,500	63,000

## \*OPTIONAL FEE & CHARGES:

Particulars		Year 1 (Rs.)
Hostel Charges Per Month Including Mess (Sharing)	PKR	22,666
Hostel Charges Per Month Including Mess (Cubical)	PKR	29,333
Transport Charges Per Month	PKR	7,090**

- 1. \*Optional Fee & Charges are same for all categories and subject to increase by 5% per annum.
- 2. \*\*This may vary according to the market situation.
- 3. Refundable Security of Rs.100,000/- is mandatory for all students.
- 4. Refundable Security of Rs.50,000/- is mandatory for hostel facility.
- 5. Fee Insurance of Rs.60,000/- is mandatory for local and Rs.100,000/- for foreign/overseas students.
- 6. Government Taxes will be collected under relevant laws and regulations where applicable.
- 7. Optional Fee & Charges will be charged on annual basis.
- 8. Fee Structure may be revised in accordance with prevailing rules and regulations at that time.
- 9. Special Scholarships may be given to the position holders.